OP \$740.00 4301669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Star Financial, Inc.		03/31/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIDE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN
Name:	SOFTSPIKES, LLC
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	PRIDE US ACQUISITION CO.
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	SPORT HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0855

900320665

Name:	BESSPRIDE, LLC
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4301669	DISTANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	4283361	DP DISTANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	2994326	PRIDE GOLF TEE
	3904487	PRIDESPORTS
Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	4183872	PRIDESPORTS
Registration Number:	2951232	PROLENGTH
Registration Number:	3036361	PROLENGTH-MAX
Registration Number:	2951230	PROLENGTH-PLUS
Registration Number:	2951231	SHORTEE
Registration Number:	3915100	TOUR FLEX
Registration Number:	2763063	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	2790022	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	3695503	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	3791235	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	4029769	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	4027070	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	3849924	
Registration Number:	3849925	
Registration Number:	2473474	CLEATKADDY
Registration Number:	3396821	
Registration Number:	2483620	DYNAMIC CLEAT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3955350	PINS
Registration Number:	2978029	PULSAR
Registration Number:	3071383	SILVER TORNADO
Registration Number:	1773925	SOFT SPIKES
Registration Number:	2278540	SOFTSPIKES
Registration Number:	3090570	SOFTSPIKES
Registration Number:	2489462	THE SHADOW
Registration Number:	4255607	SOFTSPIKES
	•	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING
Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page1.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page2.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page3.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page4.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page5.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page6.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page7.tif source=Pride - Executed IP Release#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, PLEDGE, AND LICENSE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, PLEDGE, AND LICENSE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of March 31, 2015, by NewStar Financial, Inc., as Agent (the "Agent") to Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC, Pride US Acquisition Co., Sport Holdings, LLC, Softspikes, LLC, and Besspride, LLC (each individually a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"). Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement, Pledge, and License of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Agreement between the Grantors and the Agent dated November 22, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 23, 2010 at Reel 025406/ Frame 0555 and Reel 4421/ Frame 0001 (the "IP Security Agreement"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Agent was granted a security interest in and to the intellectual property, including the Patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>") and the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule B</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral and execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral. Any Grantor (or its designee) is hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the IP Security Agreement.

* * * * * *

Signature Page to Follow

{02020484; 1; 5120-2 }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Agreement, Pledge, and License of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT

Name: R. Scott Poirier

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page – IP Release]

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED PATENTS

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Studded Footwear	11610114 Dec 13, 2006	8201348 Jun 19, 2012	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Multi-Traction Effect Shoe Cleat	12033180 Feb 19, 2008	8020322 Sep 20, 2011	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
			and PrideSports LLC
Replaceable Traction	12695332	8631591	Pride
Cleat For Footwear	Jan 28, 2010	Jan 21, 2014	Manufacturing Company, LLC
Method And Apparatus	12757601	8544195	Pride
For Interconnecting Traction Cleats And Receptacles	Apr 9, 2010	Oct 1, 2013	Manufacturing Company, LLC
Traction Cleat For	29146203	D466275	Softspikes, Inc.
Shoes	Aug 6, 2001	Dec 3, 2002	
Footwear Cleat	08800580	5887371	Softspikes, LLC
	Feb 18, 1997	Mar 30, 1999	LLC
GOLF SHOE SPIKES	08910210	6009640	Softspikes,
	Aug 13, 1997	Jan 4, 2000	LLC
Golf Cleat	09209252	6052923	Softspikes,
	Dec 10, 1998	Apr 25, 2000	LLC
Rain Cover For A Golf	09321854	6283290	Softspikes,
Bag	May 28, 1999	Sep 4, 2001	LLC
Footwear Cleat	09546989	6209230	Softspikes,
	Apr 11, 2000	Apr 3, 2001	LLC
Athletic shoe cleat	09613274	6305104	Softspikes,
	Jul 10, 2000	Oct 23, 2001	LLC
Shoe Cleat Connector	10050606	6631571	Softspikes,
	Jan 18, 2002	Oct 14, 2003	LLC

{02020484; 1; 5120-2 }

[Signature Page – IP Release]

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Shoe Cleat With	10195315	6834445	Softspikes,
Improved Traction	Jul 16, 2002	Dec 28, 2004	LLC
Indexable Shoe Cleat With Improved Traction	10228360 Aug 27, 2002	6834446 Dec 28, 2004	Softspikes, LLC
Indexable Shoe Cleat	10609682	6904707	Softspikes,
With Improved Traction	Jul 1, 2003	Jun 14, 2005	LLC
Quick Release Shoe	10638465	6983556	Softspikes,
Cleat	Aug 12, 2003	Jan 10, 2006	LLC
Inverse Shoe Cleat Assembly And Method Of Installation	10880467 Jul 1, 2004	7007413 Mar 7, 2006	Softspikes, LLC
Shoe Cleat	10915472	7040043	Softspikes,
	Aug 11, 2004	May 9, 2006	LLC
Athletic Shoe Cleat With Dynamic Traction And Method Of Making And Using Same	12399183	8245422	Softspikes,
	Mar 6, 2009	Aug 21, 2012	LLC
Traction Cleat System For An Athletic Shoe	12413042	8191286	Softspikes,
	Mar 27, 2009	Jun 5, 2012	LLC
Golf Cleat	29132389	D450915	Softspikes,
	Nov 9, 2000	Nov 27, 2001	LLC
Golf Cleat	29132390	D449921	Softspikes,
	Nov 9, 2000	Nov 6, 2001	LLC
Cleat Locking Design	29146204	D469246	Softspikes,
	Aug 6, 2001	Jan 28, 2003	LLC
Cleat For Footwear	29180485	D493276	Softspikes,
	Apr 21, 2003	Jul 27, 2004	LLC
Eccentric Footwear	29185544	D495122	Softspikes,
Cleat	Jul 1, 2003	Aug 31, 2004	LLC
Footwear Cleat	29187853	D510179	Softspikes,
	Aug 11, 2003	Oct 4, 2005	LLC
Footwear Cleat	29196768	D513359	Softspikes,
	Jan 6, 2004	Jan 3, 2006	LLC

 $\{02020484; 1; 5120-2 \}$ AM 28094680.2

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Footwear Cleat	29215340	D515794	Softspikes,
	Oct 19, 2004	Feb 28, 2006	LLC
Footwear Cleat With	29225805	D517292	Softspikes,
Vertical Traction Elements	Mar 22, 2005	Mar 21, 2006	LLC
Footwear Cleat With	29225806	D515295	Softspikes,
Blade-Like Traction Elements And Studs	Mar 22, 2005	Feb 21, 2006	LLC
Footwear Cleat With	29225807	D522220	Softspikes,
Blade-Like Traction Elements	Mar 22, 2005	Jun 6, 2006	LLC
Footwear Cleat With	29277169	D592391	Softspikes,
Dynamic And Static Traction Elements	Feb 16, 2007	May 19, 2009	LLC
Athletic Shoe Cleat	29352930	D631240	Softspikes,
	Dec 30, 2009	Jan 25, 2011	LLC
Golf Club Grip	29358779	D630691	Softspikes,
	Mar 31, 2010	Jan 11, 2011	LLC
Golf Club Grip	29358780	D630692	Softspikes,
	Mar 31, 2010	Jan 11, 2011	LLC
Golf Club Grip	29358781	D630693	Softspikes,
	Mar 31, 2010	Jan 11, 2011	LLC
Golf Club Grip	29358782	D630694	Softspikes,
	Mar 31, 2010	Jan 11, 2011	LLC
Golf Club Grip	29358783	D630695	Softspikes,
	Mar 31, 2010	Jan 11, 2011	LLC
Winter Golf Shoe	08149193	6354021	Softspikes,
Spikes	Nov 8, 1993	Mar 12, 2002	LLC.
Athletic Shoe Cleat	09123310	6023860	Softspikes,
	Jul 28, 1998	Feb 15, 2000	LLC.
Footwear Cleat	09208334	6094843	Softspikes, LLC.
	Dec 9, 1998	Aug 1, 2000	LLO.
Athletic Shoe Cleat	09505573	6167641	Softspikes, LLC.
	Nov 4, 1999	Jan 2, 2001	LLO.

 $\{02020484; 1; 5120-2 \}$ AM 28094680.2

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Quick Release Shoe	10638465	6983556	Softspikes,
Cleat	Aug 12, 2003	Jan 10, 2006	LLC.
Footwear Cleat with Inward Traction Elements	11387044 Mar 23, 2006	7647711 Jan 19, 2010	Softspikes, LLC.
Footwear Cleat with Blade-like Traction Elements	11388191 Mar 24, 2006	7398610 Jul 15, 2008	Softspikes, LLC.
Athletic Shoe Cleat	29085821	D404192	Softspikes,
	3/31/1998	1/19/1999	LLC.
Golf Cleat	29088095	D415340	Softspikes,
	May 14, 1998	Oct 19, 1999	LLC.
Golf Cleat Wrench	29088986 Jun 4, 1998	D409463 May 11, 1999	Softspikes, LLC.
Golf Cleat Wrench	29088987	D434289	Softspikes,
Head	Jun 4, 1998	Nov 28, 2000	LLC.
Golf Cleat	29091354	D407893	Softspikes,
	Jul 28, 1998	Apr 13, 1999	LLC.
Golf Cleat	29091355	D408122	Softspikes,
	Jul 28, 1998	Apr 20, 1999	LLC.
Footwear Cleat with Inward Traction Elements	29225804 Mar 22, 2005	D515294 Feb 21, 2006	Softspikes, LLC.
Footwear Cleat with Studded Traction Elements	29225808 Mar 22, 2005	D515296 Feb 21, 2006	Softspikes, LLC.
Footwear Cleat	29228563	D553336	Softspikes,
	Apr 26, 2005	Oct 23, 2007	LLC.

{02020484; 1; 5120-2 }AM 28094680.2

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Registrant
	App. Date	Reg. Date	· C
DISTANCE PLUS	77877242	4301669	Pride Manufacturing
DISTANCE PLUS	November 20, 2009	March 12, 2013	Company, LLC
DP DISTANCE PLUS and Design	85083098 July 13, 2010	4283361 January 29, 2013	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
3 2			
PRIDE GOLF TEE	78328726 November 17,	2994326 September 13,	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
PRIDESPORTS	2003 85088531 July 20, 2010	2005 3904487 January 11, 2011	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
PRIDESPORTS	85157089 October 20, 2010	4183872 July 31, 2012	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
PROLENGTH	76591815 May 12, 2004	2951232 May 17, 2005	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
PROLENGTH MAX	76591812 May 12, 2004	3036361 December 27, 2005	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
PROLENGTH PLUS	76591813 May 12, 2004	2951230 May 17, 2005	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
SHORTEE	76591814 May 12, 2004	2951231 May 17, 2005	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
TOUR FLEX	77885042 December 3, 2009	3915100 February 1, 2011	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	75571529 October 16, 1998	2763063 September 16, 2003	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	75672299 March 31, 1999	2790022 December 9, 2003	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	77699127 March 25, 2009	3695503 October 13, 2009	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	77699150 March 25, 2009	3791235 May 18, 2010	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	85090634 July 22, 2010	4029769 September 20, 2011	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	85157071 October 20, 2010	4027070 September 13, 2011	Softspikes, LLC
Black Widow Design	77934790 February 12, 2010	3849924 September 21, 2010	Softspikes, LLC

{02020484; 1; 5120-2 }AM 28094680.2

Mark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Registrant
Black Widow Design	77934818 February 12, 2010	3849925 September 21, 2010	Softspikes, LLC
CLEATKADDY	76066104 June 8, 2000	2473474 July 31, 2001	Softspikes, LLC
Design Only	76506671 April 14, 2003	3396821 March 18, 2008	Softspikes, LLC
DYNAMIC CLEAT TECHNOLOGY	75869107 December 10, 1999	2483620 August 28, 2001	Softspikes, LLC
PINS	77765331 June 22, 2009	3955350 May 3, 2011	Softspikes, LLC
PULSAR	76584565 April 2, 2004	2978029 July 26, 2005	Softspikes, LLC
SILVER TORNADO	76424633 June 21, 2002	3071383 March 21, 2006	Softspikes, LLC
SOFT SPIKES	74287060 June 22, 1992	1773925 May 25, 1993	Softspikes, LLC
SOFTSPIKES	75574825 October 21, 1998	4255607 December 11, 2012	Softspikes, LLC
SOFTSPIKES	75978355 January 27, 1998	2278540 September 14, 1999	Softspikes, LLC
SOFTSPIKES	76337333 November 14, 2001	3090570 May 9, 2006	Softspikes, LLC
THE SHADOW	76055321 May 24, 2000	2489462 September 11, 2001	Softspikes, LLC

{02020484; 1; 5120-2 }AM 28094680.2

RECORDED: 04/03/2015